

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
W.P.(C) No.36 of 2022

L. Solomon

...Appellant/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

16.05.2022

[1] Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner; Mr. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents and Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the private respondents.

[2] When the matter came on last occasion, this Court issued notice to the counsels who are appearing for the respondent and this Court also passed an order dated 04.03.2022, that the interim order will be considered on the next hearing and therefore, the matter was directed to be posted today.

[3] When the matter is taken up today, Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents seeks time and Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the private respondents also seeks time whereas Mr. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner pressed this Court for interim order in pursuance to the order passed by this Court dated 04.03.2022.

[4] Anyhow, post this matter on 07.06.2022.

[5] Respondents are directed to file their counter affidavits on that day without fail otherwise this Court will be considered the interim order without the counter affidavit.

Ab. Surjit

JUDGE