

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No.36 of 2022

L. Solomon

... Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Others

... Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

21.07.2022

Heard Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioner; Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State Respondent; Mr. I. Lalitkumar, learned senior counsel for Respondent Nos.6, 7, 8, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20 & 28; and Mr. S. Biswajit, learned counsel for Respondent Nos.5, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 16, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27 & 29.

[2] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State Respondents represented that counter affidavit on behalf of the State Respondents have been filed.

[3] Mr. I. Lalitkumar, learned senior counsel for Respondent Nos.6, 7, 8, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20 & 28 also represented that he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 6, 7, 8, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20 & 28 whereas Mr. S. Biswajit, learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 5, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 16, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27 & 29 seeks further time for filing counter

affidavit.

[4] Therefore, post this matter finally on 31.08.2022.

JUDGE

- *Larson*