

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 36 of 2022

L. Solomon

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

With

WP(C) No. 716 of 2022

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24-11-2023

Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner; Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA appeared for the State respondents ; Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel and Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appeared for some of the private respondents.

It has been submitted at the bar by the learned counsel appearing for the parties that these writ petitions pertains to service matter and accordingly, a prayer has been made for listing these cases before the appropriate roster bench.

As prayed for, list these cases before the appropriate roster bench on 11-01-2024.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori