

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.36 of 2022

With

WP(C)No.716 of 2022

L. Solomon

...Petitioner

- Versus-

State of Manipur.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

23.08.2024.

[1] Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the matters may be taken up on some other days.

[2] Ms. RK Emily, learned Deputy GA, Mr. Sanatomba, learned counsel and Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the respondents have no objection.

[3] List these cases on 17.09.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom