

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 36 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 716 of 2022**

L. Solomon

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

22.04.2026

Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be given some time to take instructions as to whether the cause of the writ petition is survived or not.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA for the State respondent and Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for some of the private respondents have no objection.

List these cases on 26.05.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba